

TIP NO BP-55001  
FED AID NO BRSTP-0064(183)  
BRIDGE PRESERVATION  
BRIDGE #189 ON US 64 BUS-EB OVER STONEY CREEK AND BRIDGE #195 ON US 64 BUS-WB OVER STONEY CREEK

0.048 MI

		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC		CLECO CORPORATION				
		ROANOKE, VA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		ROSEDALE, VA				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		71775.49	33559.47	65000.00		
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	622 SY	16.30	10138.60	32.00	19904.00	25.00	15550.00
0003	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	40 TON	223.45	8938.00	350.00	14000.00	500.00	20000.00
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	52 TON	218.00	11336.00	390.00	20280.00	500.00	26000.00
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	648.55	3242.75	600.00	3000.00	500.00	2500.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	867 SF	6.54	5670.18	6.00	5202.00	5.60	4855.20
0007	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	85 SF	6.16	523.60	5.65	480.25	5.75	488.75
0008	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3 EA	1500.00	4500.00	900.00	2700.00	1500.00	4500.00
0009	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	90 EA	1.00	90.00	39.50	3555.00	35.00	3150.00
0010	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40 LF	23.98	959.20	22.00	880.00	20.00	800.00
0011	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	2000.00	4000.00	2250.00	4500.00	4500.00	9000.00
0012	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARILY COVER GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	4 EA	272.50	1090.00	250.00	1000.00	150.00	600.00
0013	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) 4" LINES	1,400 LF	5.45	7630.00	5.00	7000.00	5.25	7350.00
0014	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	9,714 SF	0.47	4565.58	1.50	14571.00	0.75	7285.50
0015	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	200 SY	300.00	60000.00	150.00	30000.00	100.00	20000.00
0016	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	5 SY	600.00	3000.00	750.00	3750.00	1000.00	5000.00
0017	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	53 CY	1100.00	58300.00	945.00	50085.00	1000.00	53000.00
0018	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	1,224.8 SY	70.00	85736.00	73.00	89410.40	90.00	110232.00
0019	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	63.5 CF	800.00	50800.00	995.00	63182.50	415.00	26352.50
0020	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	162.6 LF	60.00	9756.00	109.00	17723.40	150.00	24390.00
0021	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		100000.00		68000.00		40000.00
0022	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		3000.00		5000.00		1.00
0023	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	2 CF	1000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0024	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	236.8 SF	60.00	14208.00	18.00	4262.40	125.00	29600.00
0025	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	866 SF	22.00	19052.00	34.00	29444.00	9.00	7794.00
0026	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,224.8 SY	53.50	65526.80	90.00	110232.00	65.00	79612.00
0027	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,224.8 SY	18.50	22658.80	35.00	42868.00	25.00	30620.00
0028	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING & PAINTING OF EXISTING BEARING	80 EA	180.00	14400.00	295.00	23600.00	1100.00	88000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		642897.00	TOTAL	671189.42	TOTAL	683680.95
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		642897.00	SUB-TOTAL	671189.42	SUB-TOTAL	683680.95

TIP NO BP-55001  
FED AID NO BRSTP-0064(183)  
BRIDGE PRESERVATION  
BRIDGE #189 ON US 64 BUS-EB OVER STONEY CREEK AND BRIDGE #195 ON US 64 BUS-WB OVER STONEY CREEK

0.048 MI

BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC

CANTON, NC

GREENVILLE, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		40000.00		50000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	622 SY	28.00	17416.00	20.00	12440.00
0003	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	40 TON	400.00	16000.00	280.00	11200.00
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	52 TON	450.00	23400.00	280.00	14560.00
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	700.00	3500.00	590.00	2950.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	867 SF	10.00	8670.00	6.00	5202.00
0007	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	85 SF	10.00	850.00	5.65	480.25
0008	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3 EA	3000.00	9000.00	3600.00	10800.00
0009	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	90 EA	50.00	4500.00	45.00	4050.00
0010	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40 LF	25.00	1000.00	22.00	880.00
0011	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	3000.00	6000.00	6750.00	13500.00
0012	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARILY COVER GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	250.00	1000.00
0013	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) 4" LINES	1,400 LF	5.50	7700.00	2.65	3710.00
0014	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	9,714 SF	1.25	12142.50	2.00	19428.00
0015	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	200 SY	500.00	100000.00	350.00	70000.00
0016	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	5 SY	1200.00	6000.00	3500.00	17500.00
0017	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	53 CY	3000.00	159000.00	1450.00	76850.00
0018	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	1,224.8 SY	30.00	36744.00	85.00	104108.00
0019	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	63.5 CF	1200.00	76200.00	2000.00	127000.00
0020	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	162.6 LF	130.00	21138.00	200.00	32520.00
0021	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		34000.00		45000.00
0022	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		100.00		45000.00
0023	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	2 CF	1200.00	2400.00	4500.00	9000.00
0024	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	236.8 SF	30.00	7104.00	150.00	35520.00
0025	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	866 SF	24.00	20784.00	35.00	30310.00
0026	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,224.8 SY	65.00	79612.00	65.00	79612.00
0027	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,224.8 SY	25.00	30620.00	65.00	79612.00
0028	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING & PAINTING OF EXISTING BEARING	80 EA	400.00	32000.00	300.00	24000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 757880.50 TOTAL 926232.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 757880.50 SUB-TOTAL 926232.25

50070.3.9

TIP NO BP-55001  
FED AID NO BRSTP-0064(183)  
BRIDGE PRESERVATION

0.048 MI

BRIDGE #189 ON US 64 BUS-EB OVER STONEY CREEK AND BRIDGE #195 ON US 64 BUS-WB OVER STONEY CREEK

---

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	1	642897.00
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	2	671189.42
CLECO CORPORATION	3	683680.95
BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC	4	757880.50
PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC	5	926232.25